

68, Motijheel C/A), Dhaka.

General Manager

ESTABLISHMENT AND GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION (ENGINEERING AND ARCHITECTURE UNIT)

Head Office, Level 13, 26 Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka 1000, Tel: 88 02223381614 (PABX) Ext.408 pblengg@pubalibankbd.com | www.pubalibangla.com

HO/E&GSD (867 /2023

Date: 07-12-2023

Mn · mon y ur P3

## NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sl No	Name of the work	Cost of Schedule /Tender document	Eligibility of contractor
01.	Supply & installation of 04 nos. RO water purifier at our Risk Management Division, Pubali Bank Karmachari Sangha, Head Office, Dhaka, Compliance Division and Audit & Inspection Division (Level-16, W.W Tower,	Tk.100/- only (Including VAT)	Eligible contractors of the same work

All quotations must accompany an earnest money of 2.5% of bid value in the form of payment order/draft from any Scheduled Bank of Bangladesh favouring Pubali Bank PLC., Head Office, Dhaka. Tender papers may be purchased from the office of the undersigned on payment through A/c No.3555-901-045247, "Sales Proceed of Tender Schedule of Pubali Bank PLC." as mentioned against each above during all working day up to 14-12-2023. Tender duly filled in sealed and signed are to be dropped in the tender box kept at 12<sup>th</sup> floor for the purpose, Head Office, Dhaka by 11:00 AM of 17-12-2023.

Tender will be opened on 17-12-2023 at 11:30 AM in presence of available bidders. The Bank reserves the right to accept any tender partly or fully and reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.

Sd/-		Sd/-	
(Dilip Kumar Paul)		(Md. Shahidul Islam)	
General N	Manager	Deputy General Manager	
Copy to:-	The General Manager, Pubali Bank PLC., Audit & Inspection Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.		
Copy to:-	The General Manager, Pubali Bank PLC., Risk Management Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.		
Copy to:-	The General Manager, Pubali Bank PLC., <b>ICT Operation Division</b> , Head Office, Dhaka for information and they are requested to display the same in the Bank's Website as per decision of Management.		
Copy to:-	The Deputy General Manager & Division Head, Pubali Bank PLC., <b>Compliance Division</b> , Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.		
Copy to:-	The Secretary, Purchase Committee and Deputy General Manager, Pubali Bank PLC., Establishment and General Services Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.		
Copy to:-	Mr. Md. Kamrul Islam, Sr. Principal Officer, Pubali Bank PLC., Establishment and General Services Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.		
Copy to:	The Secretary, <b>Pubali Bank Karmacha</b> information and necessary action.	ri Sangha (9 <sup>th</sup> Floor), Head Office, Dhaka for	
	Executives Initiatives	Pls.	

E:\A H Farhad\Tender Notice\RQ Water Purifier\Four Division Risk.docx

Take Intitiativ Deputy General Manager